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Dear Mr. Berryhill and Board Members:

I.am pleased to submit the 1982 Annual Livestock and Agrlcultural
Crop Report for the County of Marin, as required by Section 2279
of the California Food and Agr1cu1tura1 Code.

The combined livestock 1ndustry represents about 92% of the total
gross agricultural value of the county, of which nearly 667 is
derived from milk production alone.

Certain categories are combined where production is either of minor
importance or necessary to protect the interest of producers of
entire crops. The figures presented in this report represent the -
gross value of agricultural production and do not reflect net income

to the growers.

The valuable assistance of those who have provided the information
and records necessary for the compilation of this report is acknowl-
edged and. appreciated.

Respectfully submitted,

/ M ‘L‘—M—(//w

Wllllam L. Blackwell
Agricultural Commissioner
Director of Weights and Measures
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FIELD, FRUIT, NUT & VEGETABLE CROPS

HARVESTED TOTAL DOLLAR VALUE

YEAR  ACREAGE UNITS UNIT PER UNIT. TOTAL
Hay, Grain & Silage 1981 5,400 30,000 Ton $57.00-15.00 $550,840 %
1982 5,400 31,105 Ton. 60.00-15.00 579,832
Pasture, Irrigated 1981 560 Acre 110.00 61,600
1982 560 | _ Acre 110.00 61,600 |
Pasture, Other 1981 130,000 Acre 12.00 1,560,000
1982 130,000 ‘ Acre 12.00 . 1,560,000
. : |
. ‘ ' |
Fruits, Nuts & |
Vegetables _ 1981 - 80 91,000
, 1982 58 . 84,647
TOTAL . 1981 136,000 $2,263,440%
T 1982 136,000 A $2,286,079

NURSERY PRODUCTS

PRODUCTION AREA QUANTITY *
’ . - HOUSE .FIEID SOLD BY '
ITEM - YEAR SQ. FT. AREAS PRODUCERS UNTT : TOTAL -
Nursery Crops *1 1981 163,000 15 209,300 Plant $183,100
1982 163,000 15 219,765 Plant 192,255
Cut Plants *2 1981 248,000 " 135 1,795,000 Bunch 825,700
1982 218,000 135 1,784,670 Bunch 912,580
TOTAL 1981 401,000 150 ) $1,008,800

1982 381,000 150 ’ ' $1,104,835

*1 Ornamental trees, herbaceous peremnials, succulents, etc.
*2 Orchids, roses, heather, stocks, lilies, etc.

INVENTORIES OF LIVESTOCK & POULTRY

ITEM : : JAN. 1, 1982 JAN., 1, 1983
Cattle & Calves, all 45,500 45,500
Dairy Cows & Heifers that have calved 15,000 15,000
Beef Cattle & Heifers that have calved 6,000 6,000
Calves B : 19,000 19,000
Stock Sheep & Lambs 11,000 10,500
Hogs 200 200
Poultry _ : 75,000 T 128,152

* corrected - 1981 Report error
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ITEM

Cattle

Lambs

Hogs and Pigs
| Poultry, All

TOTAL

ITEM

Milk: Market

'Milk:

Manuf.

Wool:

Eggs:
Hatching

-TOTAL

1981
1982

1981
1982

1981
1982

1981

-1982

1981
1982

1981
1982

1981
1982

1981
1982

- 1981

1982

1981
1982

LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY

Field and Orchard Crops
Nursery Crops
Livestock and Poultry

Livestock and Poultry Products

PRODUCTION
NUMBER LIVEWEIGHT DOLLAR VALUE
OF HEAD (CWT) UNIT PER UNIT TOTAL
29,000 145,000 cwt. $64.00 $9, 280, 000
29,000 145,000 Cwt. 61.30 8,888, 500
9,500 8,900 owt.  65.00 578,500
9,000 8,000 Cwt. 55,80 446,400
200 340 Cwt.  49.00. 16, 660%
200 340 cwt.  58.20 19,788
145,000 1,055,000
206,445 851,220
$10, 930, 160
$10, 205,908 -
LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY
PRODUCTS
. DOLLAR VALUE
PRODUCTION UNIT PER _UNIT TOTAL
2,107,770 cwt. $13.66 $28,792,138%
2,074,000 cwt.  13.40 27,791,600
23,500 owt. 12.50 293,750
29,000 cwt.  12.42 360,180
96,000 Lb. .75 72,000
69,610 Lb. 46 32,020
2,100, 000 2,150, 000
876,025 1,055,792
$31,307, 888
$29,239,592
COMPILATION
1981 1982
$2,263,440 $2,286,079
1,008,800 1,104,835
10,930,160 10, 205, 908
31,307,888 29,239,592
$45,509, 288 $42,836,414

* corrected - 1981 Report error




