COUNTY OF MARIN

ANNUAL

LIVESTOCK AND AGRICULTURAL CROP REPORT

1982



AGRICULTURAL COMMISSIONER

CIVIC CENTER

SAN RAFAEL, CALIFORNIA

94903

COUNTY OF MARIN DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND WEIGHTS AND MEASURES

Administration Building Room 422, Civic Center San Rafael, California 94903

WILLIAM L. BLACKWELL Agricultural Commissioner Director of Weights and Measures

April 1, 1983

Telephones: (415) 499-6349 (415) 499-6060

Mr. Clare Berryhill, Director California Department of Food and Agriculture

Board of Supervisors County of Marin:

Robert Roumiguiere, Chairman Harold C. Brown, Jr. Al Aramburu Gary Giacomini Bob Stockwell

Dear Mr. Berryhill and Board Members:

I am pleased to submit the 1982 Annual Livestock and Agricultural Crop Report for the County of Marin, as required by Section 2279 of the California Food and Agricultural Code.

The combined livestock industry represents about 92% of the total gross agricultural value of the county, of which nearly 66% is derived from milk production alone.

Certain categories are combined where production is either of minor importance or necessary to protect the interest of producers of entire crops. The <u>figures presented in this report represent the</u> gross value of agricultural production and do <u>not reflect net income</u> to the growers.

The valuable assistance of those who have provided the information and records necessary for the compilation of this report is acknowledged and appreciated.

Respectfully submitted,

William L. Blackwell

Agricultural Commissioner

Director of Weights and Measures

WLB: bw

FIELD, FRUIT, NUT & VEGETABLE CROPS

	YEAR	HARVESTED ACREAGE	TOTAL UNITS	UNIT	DOLL PER UNIT	AR VALUE TOTAL
Hay, Grain & Silage	1981 1982	5,400 5,400	30,000 31,105	Ton Ton	\$57.00-15.6 60.00-15.6	00 \$550,840 * 00 579,832
Danking Tourist 1		·	51,105			
Pasture, Irrigated	1981 1982	560 560		Acre Acre	110.00 110.00	61,600 61,600
Pasture, Other	1981	130,000		Acre	12.00	1,560,000
	1982	130,000	•	Acre	12.00	1,560,000
Fruits, Nuts &						
Vegetables	1981	- 80				91,000
	1982	58				84,647
TOTAL	1981	136,000				\$2,263,440*
	1982	136,000				\$2,286,07.9

NURSERY PRODUCTS

	,	PRODUCTIO	N AREA FIELD	QUANTITY SOLD BY		
ITEM	YEAR	SQ. FT.	AREAS	PRODUCERS	UNIT	TOTAL
Nursery Crops *1	1981 1982	163,000 163,000	15 15	209,300 219,7 6 5	Plant Plant	\$183,100 192,255
Cut Plants *2	1981 1982	248,000 218,000	135 135	1,795,000 1,784,670	Bunch Bunch	825,700 912,580
TOTAL	1981 1982	401,000 381,000	150 150	-		\$1,008,800 \$1,104,835

^{*1} Ornamental trees, herbaceous perennials, succulents, etc. *2 Orchids, roses, heather, stocks, lilies, etc.

INVENTORIES OF LIVESTOCK & POULTRY

<u>ITEM</u>	JAN. 1, 1982	<u>JAN. 1, 1983</u>
Cattle & Calves, all	45,500	45,500
Dairy Cows & Heifers that have calved	15,000	15,000
Beef Cattle & Heifers that have calved	6,000	6,000
Calves	19,000	19,000
Stock Sheep & Lambs	11,000	10,500
Hogs	200	200
Poultry	75,000	128,152

^{*} corrected - 1981 Report error

LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY PRODUCTION

<u>ITEM</u>	YEAR	NUMBER OF HEAD	LIVEWEIGHT (CWT)	UNIT	DOL PER UNIT	LAR VALUE TOTAL
Cattle	1981 1982	29,000 29,000	145,000 145,000	Cwt.	\$64.00 61.30	\$9,280,000 8,888,500
Lambs	1981 1982	9,500 9,000	8,900 8,000	Cwt.	65.00 55.80	578,500 446,400
Hogs and Pigs	1981 1982	200 200	340 340	Cwt.	49.00 58.20	16,660* 19,788
Poultry, All	1981 1982	145,000 206,445				1,055,000 851,220
TOTAL	1981 1982					\$10,930,160 \$10,205,908

LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY PRODUCTS

ITEM	YEAR.	PRODUCTION	UNIT	DO PER UNI	OLLAR VALUE TOTAL
Milk: Market	1981 1982	2,107,770 2,074,000	Cwt.	\$13.66 13.40	\$28,792,138* 27,791,600
Milk: Manuf.	1981 1982	23,500 29,000	Cwt.	12.50 12.42	293,750 360,180
Wool:	1981 1982	96,000 69,610	Lb. Lb.	.75 .46	72,000 32,020
Eggs: Hatching	1981 1982	2,100,000 876,025	•		2,150,000 1,055,792
TOTAL	1981 1982	•			\$31,307,888 \$29,239,592

COMPILATION

	<u>1981</u>	<u>1982</u>
Field and Orchard Crops	\$2,263,440	\$2,286,079
Nursery Crops	1,008,800	1,104,835
Livestock and Poultry	10,930,160	10,205,908
Livestock and Poultry Products	31,307,888	29,239,592
	\$45,509,288	\$42,836,414

^{*} corrected - 1981 Report error